

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Civil Works			
		Estimated Number of Units	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Liner Pipe, 10-inch ID X 10 ft. long high density profile wall polyethylene pipe with threaded joints without need for butt-welding or bell and spigot joints in accordance with enclosed Minimum Specification.	500	L/F	\$7.50	\$3,750.00
2	Liner Pipe 12-inch I.D. X10 ft. long high density profile wall polyethylene pipe with threaded joints without need for butt- welding or bell and spigot joints) in accordance with enclosed Minimum Specification.	500	L/F	\$7.50	\$3,750.00
3	Liner pipe 15-inch 1 D x 10 ft. high density profile was polyethylene pipe with threaded joints without need for butt welding or bell and spigot joints in accordance with enclosed Minimum Specifications.	3000	L/F	\$9.42	\$28,260.00
4	Liner Pipe 18-inch I. D X 10-ft high density profile wall polyethylene pipe with threaded joints without need for butt-welding or bell and spigot joints (see Note Note1) In accordance with enclosed Minimum Specifications.	3000	L/F	\$11.85	\$35,550.00
5	Linear Pipe, 21-inch I. D. x 10-ft high density profile wall polyethylene pipe with threaded joints without need butt-welding or bell and spigot joints (see NOTE 1) in accordance with enclosed Minimum Specifications	500	L/F	\$20.60	\$10,312.50
6	Liner Pipe 24-inch I.D. x 10-ft long high density profile wall polyethylene pipe with threaded joints without need for butt welding or bell and spigot joints (see NOTE 1) in accordance with enclosed Mimum Specifications.	3000	L/F	\$20.60	\$61,875.00
7	Liner Pipe 27-inch I.D. x 10-ftlong.high density profile wall polyethylene item pipe with treaded joints with the need for butt-welding.	3000	L/F	\$29.40	\$88,245.00
8	Liner Pipe, 30-inch I.D. X 10-FT high density profile wall polyethylene pipe with threaded joints with need for butt- welding or bell and spigot joints (see NOTE 1) in accordance with enclosed Mimum Specifications.	2000	L/F	\$29.50	\$59,000.00
9	Liner Pipe, 36-inch I.D. X 10-FT high density profile wall polyethylene pipe with threaded joints with need for butt- welding or bell and spigot joints (see NOTE 1) in accordance with enclosed Mimum Specifications.	1000	L/F	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
10	Liner Pipe, 40-inch I.D. X 10-FT high density profile wall polyethylene pipe with threaded joints with need for butt- welding or bell and spigot joints (see NOTE 1) in accordance with enclosed Mimum Specifications.	100	L/F	\$52.50	\$5,250.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Civil Works			
		Estimated Number of Units	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
11	Liner Pipe, 42-inch I.D. X 10-FT high density profile wall polyethylene pipe with threaded joints with need for butt- welding or bell and spigot joints (see NOTE 1) in accordance with enclosed Mimum Specifications.	500	L/F	\$52.50	\$26,250.00
12	<b>TOTAL (For price comparison Proposes Bidder adds prices from the "Amount" column for Item No 1 through 11 above and enters the results.</b>				\$362,324.50
13	<b>A Discount:</b> Price reduction for each Full Truck-Load Delivery. Bidder state per each Delivery a Fixed Collar Reduction if the County orders Full Truck-load Quintiles				\$0.00
LSBE Participation					20%
Vendor Attend Manadatory LSBE Prime Meeting					Yes
Vendor submitted Cost in Separate Envelope					Yes
<b>Number of Bids Received:</b>					3
<b>Number of Solicitation Notifications Sent:</b>					150
<b>NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION</b>					
<p>Recommend award to: Civil Works, 510 Plaza Drive, Suite 2265, Atlanta, Georgia 30349</p> <p><b>Non-responsive Bidders:</b>            Ferguson Waterworks            4655 Buford Highway            Norcross, Georgia 30071            Failure to put cost in separate sealed envelope.</p> <p>Contech Engineered Solutions            9025 Centre Pointe Drive, Suite 400            West Chester, Ohio 45069            Failure to attend LSBE Mandatory Meeting.</p>					

Agent: *Judi Moore*  
 Witness: *Angel Frazier*